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RE: Notice of Submittal of Site Characterization/
Remedial Investigation Report
Area of Interest (AOI) 7
Sunoco, Inc. (R&M) Philadelphia Refinery
Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania
Langan Project No.: 2574601

Dear Sir/Madam:

Notice is hereby given that Sunoco, Inc. (R&M) (Sunoco) is in the process of submitting a Site
Characterization/Remedial  Investigation Report to the Pennsylvania Department of
Environmental Protection for AOI 7 located at the Sunoco Philadelphia Refinery, Philadelphia,
Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania. The report indicates that the remediation planned will attain
compliance with a combination of site-specific and the statewide health cleanup standards.

This notice is made under the provision of the Land Recycling and Environmental Standards
Act, the Act of May 19, 1995, P.L. #4, No. 2.

Sincerely,
Langan Engineering and Environmental Services, Inc.

Mau@é@

Colleen Costello, P.G.
Senior Principal

CcC: Jim Oppenheim, Sunoco
Kevin Dunleavy, Sunoco

\langan.com\data\DT\data6\2574601\Office Data\Reports\Repackaged SCR_RIR\AOI 7\Appendices\Appendix A - NIR and Notices\RIR Municipal Notice_012412.DOC

P.O. Box 1569 Doylestown, PA 18901-0219 T: 215.491.6500 F: 215.491.6501 www.langan.com
Shipping Address: Stone Manor Corporate Center 2700 Kelly Road Suite 200 Warrington, PA 18976

New Jersey ¢ Pennsylvania « New York + Connecticut « Florida + Virginia ¢ Nevada « California + Abu Dhabi ¢ Dubai « Athens



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

‘. Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete E/‘ :
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired Agent

- M Print your name and address on the ne;verse %ﬁs [J Addressee |
' so that we can return the card to you. i /{ ived by ( Printed c. £
M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, }'5“’ ” b ) JWW

* or on the front if space permits.

B - D. ls da!wery address different from item 1?2 gﬂ‘?s
.15 Addicle Addressed to: ' If YES, enter delivery address below: o

N RRGRE S |
Phlladelphla Dept. of PUblIG Health” ¢

Envirommental Health Services
1321 University Avenue 3. Service Type
Philad _Ta Pennsylvama 19104 Ec«arliﬁ&d Mail - I Express Mail
; Registered gﬂ?etum Receipt for Merchandise '

O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

| ) 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) 1 Yes
. 2. Article Number
(Tmnsferfmmsgwfwfabgo {3y - 7Ul1| 1150 l]l]l]l ‘ILIBE 0713
| PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Reoeipt 102505021540

U.S. Postal Serwcem

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

g (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
r~ . —— .
= - ‘ i‘
A B - ,
u FFICIAL USE
m
=+
o Postage | $ 4 ‘)-
g Certified Fee C—)Ci 5—— ) A /__:Pa
g sw
Retum Receipt Fi :

g (Enﬂorgamntmiﬁ 2. 35 / HIR 4

Restricted Delivery Fee -] -
31 (Endorsement Required) ] bt
n —— -
T3 TotalPostage & Feps, | $ Rl 'S— ,\\
= Rv 1 |aau| e 7
: Sent To Philadelphia Dept. of F”ubllc Health
=
rL

Sirser AL No - Errvironmental-Health-Serviees ===
orPOBoxNo. . 321 Upiversity. Avenue i

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104

PS Form 3800, August 2006

See Reverse for Instructions




Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Daily News

Under Act. No 587, Approved May 16, 1929

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Anna Dickerson being duly sworn, deposes and says

that The Philadelphia Daily News is a newspaper published
daily, except Sunday, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and was
established in said city in 1925, since which date said newspaper
has been regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of

the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as

the same was printed and published in the regular editions and

issues of the said newspaper on the following dates:

January 30, 2012

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee

of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized

to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested

in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and
that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place

and character of publication are true.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 30" day of

January, 2012.

e 56

Notaryublic

Copy of Notice of Publication

Notification of
Receipt of Site
Characterization/
Remedlal
Investigation Report
Notice Is hereby glven
that  Sunoco Inc.
(R&M) (Sunoco) Is In
the process of sub-
mitting a Site Charac-
terization / Remedlal
Investigatlon Report
to the Pennsylvania
Department of Envi-
ronmental Protection
PADEP), Southeast
eglonal Office .for
Area of Interest (AOI
7) located at the
Sunoco Phlladelphla
. Reflnery, Phlladelphla,
Pennsylvanla. Sunoco
has Indicated In the
report that site char-
acterization activities
have been completed
at AOl 7 In accord-
ance with the Land
Recycling and Envi-
ronmental Remedla-
tlon Standards Act
and the 2004 Memo-
. randum of Agreement
between the PADEP
and U.S. Environmen-
tal Protection Agenc
(EPA) (a.k.a., the P
One Cleanup Pro-
gram). This notlce is
made under the provl-
slon of the Land Re-
cycling and Environ-
mental Remedlation
Standards Act, the
Act of May 19, 1995,

P.L. #4, No. 2.

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL
Mary Anne Logan, Notary Public

City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires March 30, 2013




